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ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO VACATE 

SCHEDULING ORDER 
 

 
ISSUED: October 18, 2023 

 
 On August 9, 2023, the Public Service Commission (PSC) issued a Scheduling 

Order and Notice of Virtual Hearing (“Scheduling Order”) in this docket. On October 16, 

2023, the Office of Consumer Services, the Division of Public Utilities, and TerraCom, 

Inc., d/b/a Maxsip Tel, LLC (collectively, the “Parties”) filed a Joint Motion to Vacate 

the Scheduling Order and for Expedited Treatment (“Motion to Vacate Scheduling 

Order”). The Parties state they have been engaging in settlement discussions and 

believe a settlement is imminent. The Parties also ask the PSC to vacate the 

Scheduling Order. 

 Good cause appearing, we grant the Motion to Vacate Scheduling Order as 

proposed. Because this order vacates the December 18, 2023, hearing date, the PSC 

will wait for the Parties to seek a new hearing date.  
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 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, October 18, 2023.  
 
 
/s/ John E. Delaney 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#330318 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on October 18, 2023, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
was served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Lance J.M. Steinhart (lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com) 
Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. 
Attorneys for TerraCom, Inc. d/b/a Maxsip Tel 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
Jacob Zachary (jzachary@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

      
Administrative Assistant 
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